Calgary Board
of Education

2025 — 2026 INSTRUCTIONAL CALENDAR

CBE schools are closed on the days shaded

grey.

VARSITY ACRES SCHOOL

August 27, 28,
29

Non-instruction days

August 2025

September 2025

October 2025

September 1

Labour Day

September 2

First day of school
Kinder Staggered Entry

September 29

Non-instruction day-PD

September 25

Meet the teacher, PM K-5

September 30

National Day for Truth and
Reconciliation

October 13

Thanksgiving Day

October 20

Non-instruction day - PD
Calgary General Election

November 6

No school for Kinder only
Student Learning Conferences:
Daytime K only, Evening K-5

November 7

No school for Kinder only;

gr 1-5 attends Friday half day
Conferences: Morning: K only,
Afternoon: K-5

November 8-12

Fall Break

November 13

Classes resume

November 28

Non-instruction day-ORG

December 19

Last day of classes

Dec 20 - Jan 4

Winter Break

January 5

Classes resume

January 30

System Professional Learning
Non-instruction day

February 12, 13

Teachers’ Convention

February 16

Family Day

February 27

Non-instruction day - PD

March 19

Student Learning Conf Daytime
Konly, PM K-5

March 20

Conferences, AM K-5

March 21-29

Spring Break

March 30

Classes resume

April 3

Good Friday

April 24

Maatoomsii’Pookaiks,
Professional Learning Non-
instruction day
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May 15

Non-instruction day-ORG

May 18

Victoria Day

June 10

June 26

Kindergarten Full Day for field
trip — AM Kinder

Last day of school
No school for kindergarten

IYNY kindergarten attends
[T] PM kindergarten attends

June 29, 30

Non-instruction day-ORG &
Appeals

| as unique |




INSTRUCTIONAL CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday

August 27, 28, 29

Non-instruction days

Monday | September 1 Labour Day
Tuesday | September 2 First day of Classes
Kinder — Staggered Entry
Thursday | September 25 Meet the teacher, evening
Monday | September 29 Non-instruction day
Tuesday | September 30 National Day for Truth and Reconciliation
Monday | October 13 Thanksgiving Day
Monday | October 20 Non-instruction day, Calgary General Election
Thursday | November 6 Daytime conferences for grade K only; no school for kindergarten
students (Regular school day for 1-5)
Evening conferences: 3:30 — 7:30, grades K-5
Parent-Teacher Conferences for K all day; no school for kindergarten
Friday | November 7 students' . :
Regular instructional Friday for grades 1-5 (last day of school before
Fall Break) Afternoon Conferences: grades K- 5
Thursday | November 13 Classes resume
Friday | November 28 Non-instruction day
Friday | December 19 Last day of classes before Winter Break
Monday | January 5 Classes resume
Friday | January 30 System Professional Learning Non-instruction day
Thursday & Friday | February 12,13 | Teachers’ Convention
Monday | February 16 Family Day
Friday | February 27 Non-instruction day
Thursday | March 19 Last day of classes before Spring Break, grades 1-5
Daytime conferences, grade K (no school for kindergarten students)
Evening conferences, 3:30 — 7:30, grades K-5
Friday | March 20 Parent-Teacher Conferences, grade K-5, no school for all students
Monday | March 30 Classes resume
Friday | April 3 Good Friday
Friday | April 24 Maatoomsii’'Pookaiks, Professional Learning Non-instruction day
Friday | May 15 Non-instruction day
Monday | May 18 Victoria Day
Wednesday | June 10 Full Day for AM kindergarten students for field trip (no school for PM
kindergarten students)
Thursday | June 11
Thursday | June 25 Last day of school for kindergarten students
Friday | June 26 Last day of school for students, Grades 1-5; early dismissal day
No school for kindergarten students
Monday | June 29 Non-instruction day
Tuesday | June 30 Non-instruction day

earning | as unique | as every student




